Shenzhen VStarcam Technology Co., Ltd

Date: 10/31/2022

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

RE: Change of Identification Authorization, FCC ID: 2AP2H-CS666

To whom it may concern:

This letter grants authorization for representatives of Shenzhen VStarcam Technology Co., Ltd to apply to the FCC for a change in identification according KDB publication No.: 513465 as specified under 47CFR 2.933 of the FCC rules.

This authorization applies to Shenzhen VStarcam Technology Co., Ltd equipment with FCC ID: 2AP2H-CS666.

We are aware that Shenzhen VStarcam Technology Co., Ltd intends to market the above referenced product under their own FCC ID.

The original grant to Shenzhen VStarcam Technology Co., Ltd - FCC ID: 2AP2H-C34SX4 will remain in effect.

Sincerely,

Guochao yan

Signature Guochao Yan Manager Shenzhen VStarcam Technology Co., Ltd

Shenzhen VStarcam Technology Co., Ltd

Date: 10/31/2022

Federal Communications Commission Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Subject: Request to change in identification per section 2.933 of FCC rules

Shenzhen VStarcam Technology Co., Ltd FCC ID: 2AP2H-CS666 FCC Part 15 Certification

Gentlemen,

This application for Change of Identification requests a new FCC ID as stipulated in 47CFR 2.933(b) for presently authorized equipment.

This application by Shenzhen VStarcam Technology Co., Ltd will establish a new FCC ID under FCC ID:2AP2H-CS666 for the purpose of marketing.

The original grant to Shenzhen VStarcam Technology Co., Ltd. FCC ID: 2AP2H-C34SX4 will remain in effect.

An authorization letter by Shenzhen VStarcam Technology Co., Ltd. is attached.

Per 2.933(b)

- 1. The original identification is FCC ID: 2AP2H-C34SX4.
- 2. The original grant date is 07/03/2019.
- 3. The equipment is electrically identical. Only the **applicant**, **Trade Mark**, **FCC ID**, **model name and Product Name** are different.
- 4. The original test results are applicable and representative of this changed device.
- 5. Exterior photographs, label identification are included in this application.

The following files are electronically submitted as attachments:

Cover Letter
External Photos
FCC ID label format and location

Sincerely,

Ming Li

Signature
[Ming Li]
[manager]
Shenzhen VStarcam Technology Co., Ltd
4-5th Floor,G Building,Jiangxia Tech Park, Huangfengling Industrial Zone,Shiyan Street,Baoan,Shenzhen,China